Conflict of Interest Act Loi sur les conflits d'intéréts

COMPLIANCE ORDER UNDER SECTION 30 ORDONNANCE EN VERTU DE L'ARTICLE 30

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 17 of the Conflict of the Interest Act (Act), reporting public office holders are prohibited from
holding controlled assets;

WHEREAS, contrary to section 17 of the Act, you held controlled assets on March 22, 2013 in your investment accounts;
WHEREAS you previously held controlled assets in contravention of section 17 of the Act, which you were ordered to sell;

| THEREFORE ORDER YOU

1. to sell forthwith, in an arm’s-length transaction, any controlled assets currently held by you in any of your investment accounts
as of the date of this order;

2. to provide my Office with an updated financial statement of all accounts by January 15, 2014; and

3. to submit quarterly financial statements of your accounts no later than 10 calendar days following the end of each quarter.

This order shall remain in force while you are a reporting public office holder subject to the Conflict of Interest Act.
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